

# ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC KB 052125

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31  
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT:  
Liberg 21

DATE <u>12-6-13</u>	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION <u>1</u>	JOB START <u>2030</u>	JOB FINISH <u>2130</u>
LEASE <u>Garden City</u>	WELL # <u>T-5</u>		LOCATION			COUNTY <u>Finney</u>	STATE <u>KS</u>
OLD OR (NEW) (Circle one)							

CONTRACTOR Adco #507  
 TYPE OF JOB Surface  
 HOLE SIZE 12 1/4" T.D.  
 CASING SIZE 8 5/8" 24" DEPTH 1724.60ft  
 TUBING SIZE DEPTH  
 DRILL PIPE DEPTH  
 TOOL DEPTH  
 PRES. MAX MINIMUM  
 MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 41.14ft  
 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.  
 PERFS.  
 DISPLACEMENT 107 BBL

OWNER  
 CEMENT  
 AMOUNT ORDERED 350 sk AMD - 39% CC, 1/4" FloSeal  
245 sk Class C - 39% CC, 1/4" FloSeal  
 Prem Plns  
 COMMON 245 sk @ 24.40 5,978.00  
 POZMIX @  
 GEL @  
 CHLORIDE 18.5k @ 4.00 1152.00  
 ASE AMD 350 sk @ 31.00 10,850.00  
 FloSeal 149 LB @ 2.97 442.33  
 SABS 66 LB @ 19.50 1,158.00  
 HANDLING 648ft<sup>3</sup> @ 2.48 1,607.04  
 MILEAGE 1473 TM @ 2.00 3,829.00  
 TOTAL 25,017.07

EQUIPMENT  
 PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Kirby H  
 #530-494 HELPER Harberto V  
 BULK TRUCK  
 #886-841 DRIVER Ricardo E  
 BULK TRUCK  
 #774-744 DRIVER DeCadrick G

AP LOCATION/DEPT. REMARKS: D02 NON D02  
 LEASE/WELL/FAC Garden City T-5  
 MAXIMO / WSM #  
 TASK 6102 ELEMENT 3023  
 PROJECT # 1176399 CAPEX / OPEX - Circle one  
 SPO / EPA UNSUPPORTED  
 PRINTED NAME James Carter  
 SIGNATURE: James Carter  
certify that these Services/Materials have been received

**SERVICE**

DEPTH OF JOB  
 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 2213.75  
 EXTRA FOOTAGE @  
 MILEAGE heavy 50MT @ 7.70 285.00  
Manifold head 1 Day @ 275.00 275.00  
Light mileage 50MT @ 4.40 220.00

TOTAL 3,093.75

CHARGE TO: Oxy USA  
 STREET  
 CITY STATE ZIP

**PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT**

Top Rubber Plug 1EA @ 131.04 131.04  
Guide Shoe 1EA @ 460.98 460.98  
AFU Insert 1EA @ 446.94 446.94  
Centralizer 14EA @ 74.88 1048.32  
Stop Collar 1EA @ 56.12 56.12

TOTAL 2,143.44

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.  
 You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SALES TAX (If Any)  
 TOTAL CHARGES 30,254.86  
 DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS  
Net - 18,455.46

PRINTED NAME  
 SIGNATURE